REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

MORONG WATER DISTRICT

(A Government Owned and Controlled Corporation)
T. Claudio St., Paglabas, Morong, Rizal
Telephone Nos.: 470-0922 / 212-6201 / 691-5822 / Telefax: 470-0921

February 2, 2021

FROM THE FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

SUBJECT: SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF GATE VALVES, ADAPTERS, & CHECK VALVES (PR# 20-12-416)

This is to present for your consideration the recommendation of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) for the Supply & Delivery of
Gate Valves, Adapters, & Check Valves with Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of P 296,500.00.

The Committee agreed to use alternative mode of procurement, that is, Shopping under Section 52.1(b) of the 2016 Revised IRR of
R.A. 9184, since the item/s are considered as ordinary or regular office supplies and/or equipment not available in PS-DBM and does not
exceed One Million pesos (P1,000,000.00).

The supplier/s submitted quotation and upon careful examination, validation and verification of the Committee, the results are listed

below:
. IVANKA CONCORD JEM‘;EH;:URE
= 20-12-416 TRADING METALS, INC ENTERPRISE BUDGET
Las Pinas City Caloocan City Quezon City
ITENM QTY. | UNIT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
1 2 pcs | Gate Valve F/F, 50mm with BNG 10,564.00 7,800.00 8,300.00
2 6 pcs | Gate Valve F/F, 7Smm with BNG 48,522.00 36,000.00 38,220.00
=3 4 pcs | Gate Valve F/F, 100mm with BNG 49,832.00 37,200.00 39,400.00
a4 4 pcs | Gate Valve F/F, 1I50mm with BNG 72,536.00 54,000.00 57,200.00
5 4 pcs | Restrained Flanged Adapter, 50mm with BNG 11,268.00 8,424.00 9,200.00
6 | 14 | pcs | Restrained Flanged Adapter, 75mm with BNG 49,868.00 37,282.00 NO QUOTE 39,480.00
2 10 pcs | Restrained Flanged Adapter, 100mm with BNG 45,920.00 34,330.00 36,500.00
8 8 pcs | Restrained Flanged Adapter, 150mm with BNG 54,272.00 40,576.00 43,200.00
=] 1 pc | Check Valve {Swing Type) F/F, 7Smm with BNG 7,497.00 8,338.00 S,000.00
10 1 pc | Check Valve {Swing Type) F/F, 100mm with BNG 10,654.00 10,952.00 16,000.00
Total 360,933.00 | : 27 @39399_ - 296,500.00
Preliminary Examination (BAC Checklist) FAILED . PASSED
Failed due to: Overthe ABC

The Committee therefore agreed to recommend that the Supply & Delivery of Gate Valves, Adapters, & Check Valves be awarded to
CONCORD METALS, INC., who submitted the Lowest Calcutated and Responsive Quotation (LCRQ) amounting to P 274,902.00.
For your approval.
N. B. Funds will be taken from CAPEX.
(See attached certificate of availability of funds.)
The above recommendation is in conformance with R.A. 9184

SARAH $§- FELIPE GENE F. BAUTISTA
BAC Nite-Chairman Member

Y i AA

LUCIEN SJ. KOLIMLIM RENATO G. SORIANO
BAC Member BAC Member

NOTED:

. FRANCISCO,MBA,MAT
ard Chairman

ULIA A. SORIANC ATTY.RI
Board Secretary

. ROBLES, JR.
-Chairman

DO C. ANGELES, JR.

Board Memker oard Member

BOARD'S | APPROVED | DISAPPROVED | DEFFERRED | HOLD | DATE CONSIDERED:
ACTION: | v« | 1 | i




